BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. KY NO. \_\_\_\_1

7TH REVISED SHEET NO. \_2\_.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. \_\_\_\_\_1\_.

6TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

### RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL (Applicable to all of Bracken County except Augusta and Brooksville)

### **GALLONAGE BLOCK**

First 2,000 gallons and minimum bill \$11.28 Over 2,000 gallons \$3.57 per 1,000 gallons Surcharge Division 1 \$6.44 Surcharge Division 2 \$2.98 (Multiple user's are billed a minimum of \$11.28 plus applicable surcharge per unit.)

Sales and Utility Tax where applicable.

CONNECTION FEE: \$500.00 on standard meter.

WHOLESALE DIVISION 1 (Applicable to Brooksville) **GALLONAGE BLOCK** Surcharge

BULK SALES: Loading Station Division 1

In addition, a surcharge of \$0.33 per 1,000 gallons will be charged to all customers until Bracken County Water District has collected \$114,383.00

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

\$3.05 per 1,000 gallons

\$ .47 per 1,000 gallons

\$5.62 per 1,000 gallons

Date of Issue: July 21, 2000

Issued by.

Signature

Effective Date: July 21, 2000UL 2 1 2000

hairman

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9(1) BY: Stephand Bul SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Case No. 2000-201

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated JULY 21, 2000.

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. KY NO. \_\_\_\_1

6TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_

5TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

EFFECTIVE

# RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL (Applicable to all of Bracken County except Augusta and Brooksville)

GALLONAGE BLOCK

First 2,000 gallons and minimum bill Over 2,000 gallons

Surcharge Division 1 Surcharge Division 2

(Multiple user's are billed a minimum of \$9.00 plus applicable surcharge per unit.)

Sales and Utility Tax where applicable.

CONNECTION FEE: \$500.00 on standard meter.

WHOLESALE DIVISION 1 (Applicable to Brooksville) GALLONAGE BLOCK Surcharge

BULK SALES: Loading Station Division 1

In addition, a surcharge of \$0.33 per 1,000 gallons will be charged to all customers until Bracken County Water District has collected \$114,383.00

Date of Issue: February 14, 2000	
Issued by:	
1445 /	
- Chica S. / amore	-

Signature

Effective Date: March 1, 2000 ANCELLUS

Chairman Title

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky In Dated MAR 31, 2000.

2000-096

MANT TO 807 KAD

FEB 14 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephano Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

\$9.00 \$3.30 per 1,000 gallons

\$6.57 \$3.45

\$2.69 per 1,000 gallons \$ .46 per 1,000 gallons

\$4.72 per 1,000 gallons

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P. O. Box 201 101 Frankfort St., Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 (606)-735-3513

#### **CONTRACT FOR**

MAR 05 1997 DUDA

OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

WATER SERVICE	SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: ander C m. P
day of	FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

between, a resident of \_\_\_\_\_\_, (Customer), and BRACKEN

THIS CONTRACT made and entered in to this

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, of Bracken County, Brooksville, Kentucky 41004 (the District ):

WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration of the provision of water service by the District, the customer hereby agrees to contract with the District as follows:

The customer hereby agrees to pay the District a tap fee connecting to the District Water System, the sum of money checked in the following schedule for each tap requested, simultaneously with signing:

### SCHEDULE OF FEES

Number of taps

General Service Connection (per tap) ...... \$500.00 SPECIAL CONTRACTS: (The actual cost of installation will vary according 

(Note: The Customer shall indicate the number of each type.)

The monthly water rates to be charged are currently \$ for the first 2,000 gallons and for each 1,000 gallons or portion of 1,000 gallons used thereafter, and in addition a Surcharge of \$ , subject to review as approved by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

It is understood and agreed that the District reserves the right to determine the size of service connection to be used to supply water to customer. A 5/8" meter will be used unless the customer contracts for a larger meter. A separate meter shall be installed for each residence, mobile home,

### BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

apartment units, businesses, or family unit residing in a duplex or family unit residing in other multiple units. The District reserves the right to disconnect the water service in accordance with the regulations of the Public Service Commission for noncompliance with the District's rule and regulations for non-payment of bills or for fraudulent or illegal use of service and shall not reconnect the service until the cause for disconnection has been corrected and the reconnection fee paid. (A copy of the District's Rules and Regulations and the Public Service Commission's regulations are available at the District's office upon request.)

The customer agrees not to resell or give away water purchased hereunder.

The signing to this Contract by a Commissioner of the District is by authority of the Board of Commissioners and the signing hereof is in his official capacity only, and said commissioner(s) shall not be personally liable on this contract.

This contract may be assigned to the successors and assigns of the District.

Customer

Date

Date

Customer

#### BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

BY:

Date

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAR 05 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Jordan C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

May 20, 1997

I hereby assume the responsibility of meeting all the requirements of the Bracken County Water District to obtain service at service tap number \_\_\_\_\_, plumbing permit number \_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_.

Signature of Applicant

Signature of Applicant

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAR 05 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Orden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

C lo/o,

Bracken County Water District

Post Office Box 201 Brooksville, Kentucky 41004 (606) 735-3513

NOTICE TO NEW CUSTOMERS OF THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Bracken County Water District has been subject to a tap-on ban since April 25, 1991. The ban prevented any new customers from being added to the system. Bracken County Water District recently entered into an agreed order to correct the iron and manganese problem, the basis for the tap-on ban. The agreed order sets forth an enforceable schedule for correction of the iron and manganese problem. Thus, the tap-on ban was lifted as of June 5, 1992. This will allow new customers to be added to existing water lines.

The purpose of this notice is to advise future customers that during the interim period, while the corrective action is being taken, that they will continue to experience problems relative to iron and manganese. While iron and manganese does not pose a threat to the health of humans or animals, it can cause taste and odor problems, staining of porcelain fixtures and discoloration of laundry.

I hereby certify that I have read and understand the above information and will accept water service subject to the above stated conditions.

Signature of Applicant

Signature of Applicant

Date

Date

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAR 05 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Jordan C. Hell FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION